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Fig. S1.  EDX spectrum of La doped V2O5 nanoparticles
Table. S1.  Energy spectrum of V2O5 and La doped V2O5 nanoparticles
		Rank
	Feature
	Impact Level

	1
	hv_LaV2O5
	Very High

	2
	hv_V2O5
	High

	3
	alpha_V2O5
	Moderate

	4
	alpha_LaV2O5
	Moderate





Table.S2. Prediction output table
	Wavelength_V₂O₅
	Abs_V₂O₅
	hv_V₂O₅
	alpha_V₂O₅
	Wavelength_La@V₂O₅
	Abs_Ln@V₂O₅
	hv_La@V₂O₅
	alpha_La@V₂O₅
	Predicted Bandgap

	315.67
	2.45
	3.22
	180.1
	312.55
	2.17
	2.91
	190.4
	2.17

	412.23
	1.12
	2.80
	140.5
	405.10
	1.25
	2.53
	170.8
	1.91
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Fig. S2. Relationship between Photon energy (hv), absorption coefficient (α), and the predicted bandgap 
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